The information contained in this document has been carefully researched and is, to the best of our knowledge,
accurate. However, we assume no liability for any product failures or damages, immediate or consequential,
resulting from the use of the information provided herein. Our products are not intended for use in systems in
which failures of product could result in personal injury. All trademarks mentioned herein are property of their
respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
MEP-500A12J DRA
Medical / Industrial AC-DC Power Supply
500 W 3” x 5” / MEP-500A󠄒□J □RA

MEP-500A24J □RA 21.6-26.4 Vdc 20.9 A 5 Vdc 2 A 12V 0.6A
MEP-500A48J □RA 48.0-55.0 Vdc 10.5 A 5 Vdc 2 A 12V 0.6A
Model Numbering
      CC Code
MEP – 500 A □ J □ □ RA
ME: Delta Medical
Power Supply
P: Open frame
Max Wattage in
Product Series
   500: 500 W
Family
Code
Output Voltage
(Single Output)
12 – 12V
18 – 18V
24 – 24V
48 – 48V
Input
Connector
Type
J: JST
connector
Blank Package Type
B: Open frame
Delta Standard,
No conformal coating
with remote on off
Medical / Industrial AC-DC Power Supply
500 W 3” x 5” / MEP-500A󠄒□J □RA
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
  PSU.deltaww.com (October 2025, Rev. 01.1)
2
Specifications
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Model Number MEP-500A12J MEP-500A18J MEP-500A24J MEP-500A48J
Nominal Input Voltage 100-240 Vac
Input Voltage Range 85-264 Vac
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60 Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63 Hz
Input Current (max) 6.5 A @ 115 Vac, 4.0 A @ 230 Vac
Efficiency @ full load (typ.)
@ 115 Vac 91% 91.5% 92.0% 92.0%
@ 230 Vac 94% 94.5% 95.0% 95.0%
No load Power Consumption (typ.) *1 0.2 W @ 230 Vac
Inrush Current (max.) 60 A @ 230 Vac, cold start
Power Factor (typ.)
0.99 @ 115 V/60 Hz, full load
0.94 @ 230 Vac/ Hz, full load
Earth leakage current (max) 0.1 mA @ NC, 0.5 mA @ SFC*2
Touch current (max) 0.1 mA @ NC, 0.3 mA @ SFC*2
*1 Remote off state
*2 NC: normal condition, SFC: single fault condition
Output Ratings / Characteristics*2
Model Number MEP-500A12J MEP-500A18J MEP-500A24J MEP-500A48J